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*Percentages less than 0.5% not shown in tables

Appendix lll: Data Tables

Table Al. Overall, are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the way things are going in this country today? (%)

Religion Satisfied Dissatisfied Don’t Know/No Answer Total
Muslim 37 60 3 100
| Jewish | 33 | 65 | 2 | 100
Catholic 34 64 2 100
| Protestant | 32 | 66 | 2 | 100
W Evangelical 42 56 2 100
| Non-Affiliated | 16 | 83 |1 | 100

Table A2. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as president? (%)

Religion Approve Disapprove Don’t Know/No Answer Total
Muslim 30 67 3 100

[ Jewish | 34 | 64 | 2 | 100
Catholic 44 56 1 101

| Protestant | 46 | 53 |1 | 100
W Evangelical 70 29 1 100

| Non-Affiliated | 23 | 77 |0 | 100
Table A3. Are you legally able to vote in the United States? (%)
Religion Yes No Don’t Know/No Answer Total
Muslim 74 26 1 101

[ Jewish | 93 | 7 |0 | 100
Catholic 99 1 0 100

| Protestant | 98 | 2 |0 | 100
W Evangelical 96 4 0 100

| Non-Affiliated | 95 | 5 |0 | 100
Table A4. Are you registered to vote at your present address or not? (%)
Religion Yes No Don’t Know/No Answer Total
Muslim 78 21 1 100

[ Jewish 90 10 |0 | 100
Catholic 92 8 0 100
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| Protestant | 88 | 11 | 1 | 100
W Evangelical 91 8 1 100
| Non-Affiliated | 82 | 17 |0 | 99
Table A5. Do you plan to vote in the 2020 presidential election? (%)
Religion Yes No Don’t Know/No Answer Total
Muslim 81 16 3 100
[ Jewish | 93 | 6 | 2 | 101
Catholic 97 3 0 100
| Protestant | 91 | 8 | 0 | 99
W Evangelical 96 4 0 100
| Non-Affiliated | 83 | 17 |0 | 100

Table A6. If the presidential election were held today, who would you want to win? [Candidates removed from

response lift if exited presidential race] (%)

Religion  Bernie Joe Donald Tulsi Bill Someone Undecide Don’t Total
Sander Biden Trump Gabbar Weld Else d Know/No
s d Answer
Muslim 29 22 14 0 2 4 28 1 100
[ Jewish | 14 | 42 | 27 | 0 | 1 |4 | 12 | 0 | 100
Catholic 8 27 34 0 0 8 22 1 100
Protestan | 7 35 39 0 0 6 12 0 99
t
w 2 19 61 0 0 8 10 0 100
Evangelic
al
Non-Affili | 31 22 16 0 0 10 22 0 101
ated

Table A7. In your own words, what is the one most important policy priority on which you judge a candidate?

(%)
Religion Muslim Jewish Catholic Protestant W Evangelical Non-Affiliated
Abortion/Right to life 2 1 4 9 9 4
Bigotry/discrimination 3 0 1 0 0 0
(not racism)
Budget deficit 1 0 1 2 1 1
| China policy [ 1 0 0 1 0 0
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jCcime 2 Jo _Jo Jo  jo  jo |
| Globaltrade |1 Jo  fj1 Jo  Jo 1 |

|Guncontrol |2 Jo  j2  J2  J1 |3 |
[immigraton |5 2 |4 |3 |3 |1 |
Indiapolicy _Jo _Jo  Jo Jo  Jo o |
jsispsi.——_Jo_Jo_Jo Jo  Jo  Jo |
| Medicare |2 Jo  f1  J1  Jo 1 |

Morality/Moral 1 2 5
breakdown

| Palestine/tsrael |1 o Jo Jo  Jo Jo |
[Poverty |1 Jo  j1  J2 J1 2 |

| Racerelationsfracism |2 fo  Jo |1 Jo  Jo |
| Socialsecurity |2 jo 2 |3  j2  J2 |

Supporting scientific 1 1
research
[ Terrorism |2 jo |1 Jo  jo  jo |

Other 15 38 12 11 15 10
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Don’t know 8 5

4 5

| Total 101 97

100 101

Table A8a. Which of the following actions have you taken in the past 12 months: Attended a town hall meeting?

(%)
Religion Yes No Don’t Total
Know/Refused

Muslim 22 77 1 100
| Jewish | 18 | 81 | 1 | 100

Catholic 18 81 2 101
| Protestant | 15 | 83 | 3 | 101

W Evangelical 12 85 4 101
| Non-Affiliated | 14 | 86 | 1 | 101

Table A8b. Which of the following actions have you taken in the past 12 months: Volunteered for a political

campaign? (%)

Religion Yes No Don’t Total
Know/Refused
Muslim 16 82 1 99
[ Jewish | 16 | 84 | 0 | 100
Catholic 5 92 3 100
| Protestant | 8 | 89 | 3 | 100
W Evangelical 9 87 4 100
| Non-Affiliated | 4 | 94 |1 | 99

Table A8c. Which of the following actions have you taken in the past 12 months: Contributed money to a political

campaign? (%)

Religion Yes No Don’t Total
Know/Refused
Muslim 21 78 1 100
[ Jewish | 35 | 65 | 0 | 100
Catholic 18 80 1 99
| Protestant | 21 | 78 | 2 | 101
W Evangelical 18 78 4 100
| Non-Affiliated | 19 | 81 | 0 | 100
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Table A9a. Some activists in your faith community have sought to build political coalitions with others who may
share their political goals. Would you support politically working with the following groups: LGBTQ activists? (%)

Religion Yes No Don’t Total
Know/Refused
Muslim 39 55 6 100
[ Jewish | 58 | 37 | 4 | 99 |
Catholic 34 61 5 100
| Protestant | 26 | 69 |6 | 101 |
W Evangelical 16 82 2 100

| Non-Affiliated | - | - | - | - |

Table A9b. Some activists in your faith community have sought to build political coalitions with others who may
share their political goals. Would you support politically working with the following groups: Pro-life activists? (%)

Religion Yes No Don’t Total
Know/Refused
Muslim 47 46 6 99
[ Jewish | 21 | 75 | 4 | 100 |
Catholic 36 61 3 100
| Protestant | 41 | 55 | 5 | 101 |
W Evangelical 57 40 3 100

| Non-Affiliated | -- | - | - | - |

Table A9c. Some activists in your faith community have sought to build political coalitions with others who may
share their political goals. Would you support politically working with the following groups: Black Lives Matter?
(%)

Religion Yes No Don’t Total
Know/Refused
Muslim 65 31 4 100
[ Jewish | 54 | 44 | 2 | 100 |
Catholic 42 54 4 100
| Protestant | 37 | 59 | 4 | 100 |
W Evangelical 30 66 4 100

[ Non-Affiliated | -- [- |- |- |

Table A9d. Some activists in your faith community have sought to build political coalitions with others who may
share their political goals. Would you support politically working with the following groups: Political
Conservatives on religious liberty issues? (%)
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Religion Yes No Don’t Total
Know/Refused
Muslim 49 47 4 100
[ Jewish | 29 | 65 | 6 | 100 |
Catholic 29 65 5 99
| Protestant | 38 | 59 |3 | 100 |
W Evangelical 53 46 1 100

| Non-Affiliated | -- | - | - | - |

Table A10a. Please indicate how much you agree or disagree with the following statements, where 1 means you
strongly disagree and 5 means you strongly agree in regards to most Muslims living in the United States: Most
Muslims living in the United States are more prone to violence than other people (%) [Base: All Respondents]

Religion Strongly Somewhat Neither Somewhat Strongly Don’t Total
Disagree  Disagree Agree or agree Agree Know/Refused
Disagree

Muslim 64 10 7 8 9 1 99
[ Jewish | 72 | 14 |5 |5 | 2 | 1 | 99

Catholic 47 14 22 10 5 1 99
| Protestant | 42 | 19 | 21 |9 |5 | 4 | 100

w 29 23 31 12 1 4 100

Evangelical

Non-Affiliate | 58 15 21 4 2 0 100

d

Table A10b. Please indicate how much you agree or disagree with the following statements, where 1 means you
strongly disagree and 5 means you strongly agree in regards to most Muslims living in the United States:Most
Muslims living in the United States discriminate against women (%) [Base: All Respondents]

Religion Strongly Somewhat Neither Somewhat Strongly Don’t Total
Disagree  agree Agree or Agree Agree Know/Refused
Disagree

Muslim 62 12 9 8 8 1 100
[ Jewish | 33 | 31 | 16 | 15 |5 | 1 | 101

Catholic 22 18 35 19 5 2 101
| Protestant | 21 | 18 [ 29 | 20 |9 | 2 | 99

W 13 18 32 27 8 1 99

Evangelical

Non-Affiliate | 28 18 29 19 5 0 99

d
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Table A10c. Please indicate how much you agree or disagree with the following statements, where 1 means you
strongly disagree and 5 means you strongly agree in regards to most Muslims living in the United
States: Most Muslims living in the United States are hostile to the United States. (%) [Base: All

Respondents]
Religion Strongly Somewhat Neither Somewhat Strongly Don’t Total
Disagree Disagree Agree or Agree Agree Know/Refused
Disagree

Muslim 64 10 8 7 7 4 100
[ Jewish | 68 | 19 |6 | 4 | 2 |1 | 100

Catholic 46 14 27 9 3 1 100
[ Protestant | 40 | 20 | 19 | 14 |5 | 1 | 99

w 29 23 25 20 3 1 101

Evangelical

Non-Affiliate | 61 20 12 7 1 0 101

d

Table A10d. Please indicate how much you agree or disagree with the following statements, where 1 means you
strongly disagree and 5 means you strongly agree in regards to most Muslims living in the United
States: Most Muslims living in the United States are less civilized than other people. (%) [Base: All

Respondents]
Religion Strongly Somewhat Neither Somewhat Strongly Don’t Total
Disagree Disagree Agree or Agree Agree Know/Refused
Disagree

Muslim 69 8 6 7 8 1 99
[ Jewish | 78 | 9 | 6 |5 |1 | 1 | 100

Catholic 54 15 24 5 1 0 99
| Protestant | 54 | 14 | 18 | 6 |5 | 2 | 99

w 43 17 27 10 1 1 99

Evangelical

Non-Affiliate | 68 11 16 2 2 0 99

d

Table A10e. Please indicate how much you agree or disagree with the following statements, where 1 means you
strongly disagree and 5 means you strongly agree in regards to most Muslims living in the United States: Most
Muslims living in the United States are partially responsible for acts of violence carried out by other Muslims. (%)
[Base: All Respondents]
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Religion Strongly Somewhat Neither Somewhat Strongly Don’t Total
Disagree Disagree Agree or Agree Agree Know/Refused
Disagree

Muslim 70 8 8 5 7 2 100
[ Jewish | 70 | 19 | 4 | 4 |2 | 1 | 100

Catholic 52 15 23 7 3 0 100
| Protestant | 47 | 13 | 21 |9 | 7 |3 | 100

w 42 15 27 8 4 3 99

Evangelical

Non-Affiliate | 67 15 14 3 1 0 100

d

Table A11. How often, if at all, have you personally experienced discrimination in the past year because of your
religion? (%)

Religion Never Rarely Occasionally Regularly Don’t Total
Know/Refused
Muslim 39 23 24 13 0 99
[ Jewish | 42 | 30 | 26 |3 |0 | 101
Catholic 74 19 6 1 0 100
| Protestant | 70 | 20 | 8 | 1 | 2 | 101
W Evangelical 55 27 12 4 2 100
| Non-Affiliated | 73 | 17 |6 |3 |0 | 99

Table Al2a. For each of the following situations, please tell me if you experienced religious discrimination in the
last year: When applying for a job? (%)

Religion Yes No Not applicable Don’t Total
Know/Refused

Muslim 33 51 14 1 99

[ Jewish |5 | 77 | 17 |0 | 99 |
Cath0|iC k% k% * % * ¥ %k

| Protestant I * % I * % I * % I * % I * % |
W Evangelical  ** *k *E *k *k

| Non-Affiliated | ** | *x | * | ** | ** |

**Sample size too small to report

Table A12b. For each of the following situations, please tell me if you experienced religious discrimination in the
last year: At your place of work or at school interacting with your peers? (%)
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Religion Yes No Not applicable Don’t Total
Know/Refused

Muslim 42 49 9 1 101

[ Jewish | 22 | 69 |9 |0 | 100 |
Catholic k% k% k% k% k%

| Protestant I *k I *k I *k I *k I *k |
W Evangelical  ** *k o,k o,k *ok

| Non-Affiliated | ** | *x | *x | ** | *x |

**Sample size too small to report

Table Al2c. For each of the following situations, please tell me if you experienced religious discrimination in the
last year: At the airport? (%)

Religion Yes No Not applicable Don’t Total
Know/Refused
Muslim 44 45 11 0 100
[ Jewish | 2 | 90 | 8 |0 | 100 |
Catholic R ek * ok * K * K
| Protestant | ** | ** | *ok | *ok | ** |
% %k %k %k %k %k %k %k

W Evangelical  **

| Non-Affiliated | > | ok | ok | o | ** |

**Sample size too small to report

Table A12d. For each of the following situations, please tell me if you experienced religious discrimination in the
last year: When interacting with law enforcement? (%)

Religion Yes No Not applicable Don’t Total
Know/Refused

Muslim 31 56 13 0 100

[ Jewish |2 | 88 | 10 |0 | 100 |
Cathollc k% k% * % %k % % %

| Protestant I *% I *% I * % I * % I * % |
W Evangelical  ** *E * & * & *E

| Non-Affiliated | ** [ ** [ *+ [ * [ ** |

**Sample size too small to report

Table Al2e. For each of the following situations, please tell me if you experienced religious discrimination in the
last year: When interacting with other people you don’t know in a public place, such as a restaurant, cafe, store
etc.? (%)

Religion Yes No Not applicable Don’t Total
Know/Refused
Muslim 31 56 13 0 100




Institute for Social Policy and Understanding, 2020

| Jewish |2 | 88 | 10 |0 | 100 |
Catholic e e ok *ok *k

| Protestant | *x | * ¥ | * | K | * |
W Evangelical  ** g *% *% *k

[ Non-Affiliated | ** ES S [ [ex |

**Sample size too small to report

Table A12f. For each of the following situations, please tell me if you experienced religious discrimination in the
last year: When receiving healthcare services, such as a medical or dental appointment, mental health services

or hospital? (%)

Religion Yes No Not applicable Don’t Total
Know/Refused

Muslim 25 68 7 1 101

[ Jewish |5 | 93 | 1 |0 | 99 |
CathO“C * %k k% k% k% k%

| Protestant | *E | *k | *k | *ok | *ok |
W Evangelical  ** *k *ok *ok *ok

[ Non-Affiliated | ** [+ EE [ | ** |

**Sample size too small to report

Table A12g. For each of the following situations, please tell me if you experienced religious discrimination in the
last year: When interacting with friends or family? (%)

Religion Yes No Not applicable Don’t Total
Know/Refused
Muslim 30 64 5 0 99
[ Jewish | 27 | 71 | 2 |0 | 100 |
Catholic k% k% k% k% k%
W Evangelical  ** *k o,k o, *ok
| Non-Affiliated | ** | ** | o | o | o |

**Sample size too small to report

Table A13. Do you have children who attend a K-12 public school? If your school is currently closed due to the
coronavirus, please answer for your situation before the shutdown? (%)

Religion Yes No Total
Know/Refused
Muslim 36 63 100
[ Jewish |16 |84 | 0 [100 |
Catholic 21 79 100
| Protestant | 18 | 82 |0 [100 |

10
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W 22 77 1 99
Evangelical

Non-Affiliat | 32 68 0 100
ed

Table A14. How often, if at all, have your children experienced bullying, such as insults or physical assaults in the
past year because of their religion at school? (%) [Base: Respondents with children in K-12 public school]

Religion Never Onceinthe Afewtimes Almostevery Almost Don’t Total
past year in the past month/every everyday/ Know/Refused
year month everyday

Muslim 49 11 23 8 9 0 100
| Jewish I * % I * % I * % I * % I * % I * % I * %

Catholic k% * ¥ * ¥ %k * % * % %k
| Protestant I * % I * % I * % I * % I * % I * % I * %

W * %k k% k% k %k * % * % k%

Evangelical

Non_AfﬁIiat * % k% k% %k * % * % k%

ed

** Sample size too small to report

Table A15. Who has bullied your child? (Mark all that apply) (%) [Base: Respondents with children in K-12 public
school who have faced religious-based bullying]

Religion Another A teacher An Someone else Don’t
student or other anonymous Know/Refused
orgroup  school source
of official
students
Muslim 69 30 14 11 1
| Jewish I * % I * % I * % I * % I * % |
CathOIiC k% * ¥ * ¥ %k * %k
| Protestant | k% | k% | k% | k 3k | k% |
W * % * % * % * % * %
Evangelical
Non-Affiliat | ** ok ok ok ok
ed

** Sample size too small to report

11



Institute for Social Policy and Understanding, 2020

Demographics

Table A16. What is your present religion, if any? Are you Protestant, Roman Catholic, Mormon, Orthodox such as
Greek or Russian Orthodox, Jewish, Muslim, Buddhist, Hindu, atheist, agnostic, something else, or nothing in
particular?

Religion Count
Protestant 245

| Catholic/Roman Catholic | 220
Mormon 17
Orthodox (Eastern, Greek, Russian, Armenian, etc.) 5
Jewish/Judaism 372

| Muslim/Islamic | 808
Buddhist 8

| Hindu I 5
Christian 185

| Unitarian | 7
Atheist 54

| Agnostic I 50
Something else 22

| No Religion/none | 168
Total 2166

Table A17. What is your gender? (%)

Religion Male Female No Answer Total
Muslim 57 43 0 100
[ Jewish | 53 | 47 | 0 | 100
Catholic 46 54 0 100
| Protestant | 47 | 53 |0 | 100
W Evangelical 51 49 0 100
| Non-Affiliated | 53 | 47 |0 | 100

Table A18. What is your age? (%)

Religion 18-24 25-29 30-49 50-64 65+ Refused/No Total
Answer

Muslim 25 16 40 14 5 0 100

Jewish 14 9 29 23 24 |0 | 99

12
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Catholic 6 7 26 32 29 0 100
Protestant | 4 5 24 28 38 0 | 99
w 2 8 28 28 34 0 100
Evangelical
Non-Affiliate | 14 18 39 18 11 0 100
d
Table A19. And finally, just a few questions for classification purposes only. . .Are you: (%)
Muslim Jewish Catholic Protestant w Non-Affilia
Evangelical ted

Single, never married 35 23 17 14 9 33

| Single, living with a partner | 6 | 9 | 9 | 4 | 10 | 17
Separated 1 2 0 1 1 2

| Widowed |3 | 6 |6 |9 | 8 | 2
Divorced 6 8 11 12 12 11

| Married | 49 | 52 | 55 | 60 | 60 | 35
Refused/No Answer 0 0 0 0 0 0

| Total: | 100 | 100 | 08 | 100 | 100 | 100

Table A20. Including yourself, how many people are there living in your household? (%)

Muslim Jewish Catholic  Protestant W Non-Affiliated
Evangelical
One 12 19 20 23 22 19
[ Two | 17 | 38 | 40 | 43 | 36 | 31
Three 21 13 9 14 15 18
[ Four | 24 | 14 | 12 | 13 | 13 | 16
Five 13 5 6 5 9 10
| six |5 | 6 |8 | 2 |2 |3
Seven 4 1 3 1 2 3
| Eight or more | 4 | 4 | 2 [ 1 |1 | 1
Refused/No Answer 1 0 0 0 0 0
| Total: | 101 | 100 | 100 | 102 | 100 | 101

Table A21. How many of these are adults, 18 or older? (%)

13
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Muslim Jewish Catholic Protestant w Non-Affilia
Evangelical ted

One 18 20 23 26 23 21

[ Two | 41 | 55 | 53 | 57 | 63 | 53
Three 20 13 10 11 8 14

[ Four | 11 | 7 | 8 |5 | 4 | 8
Five 4 3 3 0 1 3

[ Six | 2 | 1 |1 |0 | 0 |0
Seven 1 0 1 0 0 0

|Eightormore |1 |O |2 |0 |0 |0
Refused/No Answer 1 0 0 0 0 0

[ Total: | 99 | 98 | 101 | 99 | 99 | 99
Table A22. What is the last grade of school you completed? (%)

Muslim Jewish Catholic Protestant w Non-Affilia
Evangelical ted

Less than high school 9 5 5 7 8 13
graduate

| High school graduate | 28 15 28 27 | 29 | 32
Some college (including 21 20 32 26 30 24
Associate’s degree)
Graduated college ( 4 year/ | 24 33 34 40 34 31
Bachelor’s degree)
Graduate school or more 14 27 0 0 0 0

| Technical school/ Other | 4 | 1 |1 |0 |0 [0
Refused/No Answer 0 0 1 0 0 0

| Total: | 100 | 101 | 101 | 100 | 101 | 100

14
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Table A23. Is your total annual household income from all sources, and before taxes: (%)

Muslim Jewish Catholic Protestant w Non-Affilia
Evangelical ted

Less than $15,000 15 3 10 9 7 9
$15,000 but less than 10 4 9 13 12 19
$25,000
$25,000 but less than 8 6 4 5 4 10
$30,000
$30,000 but less than 9 7 10 9 8 8
$40,000
$40,000 but less than 10 5 10 13 13 12
$50,000
$50,000 but less than 15 16 21 14 19 13
$75,000
$75,000 but less than 12 12 14 11 15 8
$100,000

[ $100,000 and over | 18 | 38 | 22 | 21 | 17 | 19
Don’t Know/Refused/No 3 9 2 4 5 0
Answer

| Total: | 100 | 100 | 102 | 99 | 100 | 98

Table A24. Are you of Hispanic origin or background? Do you consider yourself white, black or African American,
Asian, Arab, Native American, Pacific Islander, mixed race or some other race? (%)

Muslim Jewish Catholic Protestant w Non-Affilia
Evangelical ted

Non-Hispanic White 20 84 63 75 100 61

| Non-Hispanic Black | 28 | 2 | 3 | 13 | 0 | 8
Hispanic 9 8 27 6 0 21

| Non-Hispanic Asian | 22 | 0 | 3 | 1 | 0 | 5
Arab 18 0 0 0 0 0
Native American/ American | O 0 0 3 0 1
Indian/ Alaska Native
Other 2 6 4 2 0 3

| Refused/No Answer 0 0 | 0 | 0 0 0
Total: 99 101 100 100 100 99
Table A25. Generally speaking, do you usually think of yourself as: (%)
Religion Republican Democrat Independent Other Don’t Know/Refused Total

15
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Muslim 11 41 42 2 3 101
| Jewish | 17 | 49 |31 | 1 | 2 | 100
Catholic 26 35 36 3 0 100
| Protestant | 35 | 33 | 27 | 5 |0 | 100
W Evangelical 51 13 30 6 0 100
Non-Affiliate | 12 41 45 2 0 100
d
Table A26. Generally speaking, would you describe your political views as...? (%)
Religion Very Somewhat Moderate = Somewhat  Very Don’t Know/ Total
Conservative Conservative Liberal Liberal Refused
Muslim 10 13 43 18 12 3 99
[ Jewish | 6 | 17 | 25 | 29 | 21 | 2 | 100
Catholic 10 19 39 25 5 2 100
| Protestant | 16 | 27 | 32 | 17 | 7 |1 | 100
W 30 33 20 14 1 2 100
Evangelical
Non-Affiliat | 6 13 35 29 16 3 102
ed

Table A27. Were you born in the United States, or not? (%)

Religion Yes No Don’t Know/Refused Total
Muslim 48 51 0 99

[ Jewish | 87 | 13 |0 | 100
Catholic 88 12 0 100

| Protestant | 97 | 2 | 0 | 99
W Evangelical 98 2 0 100

| Non-Affiliated | 91 |9 |0 | 100

16
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Table A28. Are you a citizen of the United States, or not? (%)

Religion Yes No Don’t Know/Refused Total
Muslim 78 22 0 100
[ Jewish | 96 | 4 | 0 | 100
Catholic 99 1 0 100
| Protestant | 99 |1 |0 | 100
W Evangelical 99 1 0 100
| Non-Affiliated | 98 | 2 | 0 | 100

17



